503913659 07/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHOT KHRIMIAN	04/25/2016
AIJUN ZHANG	04/25/2016
TRACY C. LESKEY	04/25/2016
JEFFREY R. ALDRICH	07/13/2016
DONALD C. WEBER	04/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13712284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-504-4783

Email: kelli.gantt@ars.usda.gov
Correspondent Name: G. BYRON STOVER

Address Line 1:5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1159Address Line 4:BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0154.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. BYRON STOVER
SIGNATURE:	/G. Byron Stover/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039148 FRAME: 0713

503913659

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039148 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ashot KHRIMIAN, Aijun ZHANG, Tracy C, LESKEY, Jeffrey R. ALDRICH, and Donald C. WEBER

residing at 58 Waddington Lane Rockville, MD 20850, 14102 Chivas Circle Laurel, MD 20707, P.O. Box 1424 Shepherdstown, WV 25443, and 2012 North Upland Street Arlington, VA 22207; respectively

having invented an improvement <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO ATTRACT THE BROWN</u>
<u>MARMORATED STINK BUG (BMSB), HALYOMORPHA HALYS</u>

for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No <u>0154.11</u>; (; S.N. <u>13/712,284</u> filed on <u>12/12/2012</u>).

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Not Manie	04/25/16
Ashot KHRIMIAN	DATE
Aijun ZHANG	4/>1/// DATE
	4/25/2016
Tracy C. LESKEY	DATE
Jeffrey R. ALDRICH	DATE
ANIA	4/25/2016
Donald C. WEBER	DATE

USDA Rev. 4/12

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Jeffrey R. **ALDRICH**</u>

residing at 320 Seabright Avenue Santa Cruz, CA 95062

having invented an improvement <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO ATTRACT THE BROWN</u> <u>MARMORATED STINK BUG (BMSB), HALYOMORPHA HALYS</u>

for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No <u>0154.11</u>; (; S.N. <u>13/712,284</u> filed on <u>12/12/2012</u>).

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Q. R. Aldrick	
1 To describe	July 13, 2016
Jeffrey R. ALDRICH	DATE

USDA Rev. 4/12

> PATENT REEL: 039148 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 07/13/2016